CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Riverside (“City”) desires and intends to undertake 

the design of the Main Library (“Project”); and  

WHEREAS, some or all of the Project costs, in the approximate amount of One Million Nine 

Hundred Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,997,500.00), will need to be advanced by 

the City’s Measure Z Fund; and 

WHEREAS, the City intends to issue debt instruments to finance a portion or all of the Project 

as well as the construction of the same (“Debt”); and  

WHEREAS, the City expect that the maximum principal amount of the Debt will include an